Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) - 1027 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼	707544
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joanne S. Juchniewicz	Name: John M. Schwartz 1
3.26.04	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?]No C
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nar	ne Street Address: <u>11 S. Lippincott Avenue</u>
Other	
01/17/04	City: Maple Shade State: NJ 7in: 08052
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	$\sim 1 - M_{\rm e}$
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes 🖌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Eric A. LaMorte	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
LaMorte & Associates, P.C.	C Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
DRYICE DOUBLEL ASSAUS	
40.00 3F	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 434	
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City: <u>Yardiey</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19007-8434</u>	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	mp
	02/11//04
Fric A LaMorte	03/17/04
Eric A. LaMorte	Signature 03/11/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorde	

r 4

4

REEL: 015127 FRAME: 0660

•			Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-0
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT		Docket Number (optional) JUCHNIEWICZ-1	
devices for extending the handle of	of a wheeled cart		
No. 6,098,492	, datedAugust 8, 2000		; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,			
Whereas, John M. Schwartz			<u></u>
of Maple Shade, NJ 08052			
hereinafter referred to as "assigr	nee" whose mailing address	sis	
11 S. Lippincott Avenue			
			• • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City of Maple Shade			
s desirous of acquiring the entire			
Now, therefore, in consideration	of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$1.0), the receipt whereof is
			hese presents do sell, assign and transfe
unto said assignee the entire rig	ht, title and interest in and t	to the said Patent afc	presaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
			es and assigns, to the full end of the term
			een held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.			
Executed this	day of	·	, 20
at			
		D 4	
	RICHARD M. PRIMAVER NOTARY PUBLIC		
	STATE OF NEW JERSEY		oarne Awart.
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBI	ER 11, 2007	(Signepure)//
State of My Jepser)		1 Al Chonieus
Countries to but setter	1 66.	240. 11 T	Joane Swank
Before me personally appeared			1 Southand
and acknowledge the foregoing of Januar 1,20 01	instrument to be his free a	ct and deed this $\underline{/ 1}$	day Allower
	,		
	,		Call Man #
Seal	,		(Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 015127 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 03/26/2004

- ×

3